
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3960
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2012
PRADHAN MANTRI ADARSH GRAM YOJANA
Choudhary Shri Harish;Singh Shri Ijyaraj

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the villages selected for Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram Yojana in Rajasthan; and

(b) the details of works carried out in respect of villages of Kota, Jaisalmer and Barmer districts under the scheme?

Answer

MINISTER FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI MUKUL WASNIK)

(a) Names of 225 villages selected in Rajasthan for implementation of the Scheme are at Annexure.

(b) The pilot phase of the Scheme does not cover Kota, Jaisalmer and Barmer districts.
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